
 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2043  

ANSWERED ON 09TH DECEMBER, 2021 

  

PROPOSALS FROM ANDHRA PRADESH 

  

2043.   SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the number of proposals received from Andhra Pradesh for road 

construction projects   during the last three years and the current year, 

year-wise;  

(b) the details of proposals approved by the Union Government;  

(c) the details of proposals which are under consideration and pending; and  

(d) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be approved? 

  

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) The number of proposals received from Andhra Pradesh for road 

construction projects during the last three years and the current year, year-

wise are as under; 

  

Year No of proposals 

received  

Length (In km) Amount (In Crores) 

2018-19              7 99.52 358.35 

2019-20             18 419.25 1474.31 

2020-21             23 513.67 4365.92 

2021-22             12 330.20 2602.70 

 

 (b) to (d) The proposals received in 2018-19 to 2020-21  are all approved. 

3 proposals out of 12 proposals received in 2021-22 have been approved 

and the rest are in various stages of approval. 

****** 

 


